© 2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/22/14
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®    Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SM24CANA
Description
Applications
The SM24CANA TVS Diode Array is designed to protect

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SM24CANA-02HTG SOT23-3 M24C 3000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SM 02 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
H: SOT23-3
H24 CAN
Working
Voltage
CAN BUS
A
Wattage
A: 200W
M24C
Pe
e1
E
3
1 2
E1
b
A1
A
D
C
L1
0
N
M
502B
 Package SOT23-3
Pins 3
JEDEC TO-236
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.89 1.12 0.035 0.044
A1 0.01 0.10 0.0004 0.004
b 0.30 0.50 0.012 0.020
c 0.08 0.2 0.003 0.008
D 2.80 3.04 0.110 0.120
E 2.10 2.64 0.083 0.104
E1 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
e 0.95 BSC 0.038 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC 0.075 BSC
L1 0.54 REF 0.021 REF
M 2.29 0.090
N 0.95 0.038
O 0.78 0.030TYP
P 0.78 0.030TYP
Package Dimensions — SOT23-3
Recommended Pad Layout
Pe
e1
E
3
1 2
E1
b